COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN	THE	MA	TTER	OF.
117	1 1 1 1 2			\//!

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)
COMPLIANCE WITH EXCAVATOR) CASE NO
LOCATE REQUESTS PURSUANT TO) 2022-00363
KRS 367.4909 AND KRS 367.4917(7))

SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION'S WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S NOVEMBER 16, 2022 ORDER and NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Comes Mark David Goss, General Counsel for South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("South Kentucky"), and hereby gives notice of his entry of appearance as counsel of record for South Kentucky in the above-styled matter. South Kentucky also provides notice of its waiver of the right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail, and that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. In this proceeding the Commission is requested to forward all electronic messages to the following individuals:

mdgoss@skrecc.com

kevinn@skrecc.com

aaronb@skrecc.com

shelleyy@skrecc.com

/s/ Mark David Goss

Mark David Goss General Counsel 200 Electric Ave. P.O. Box 910 Somerset, Kentucky 42502 Telephone (859) 351-2776 mdgoss@skrecc.com

Counsel for South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on November 28, 2022; there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of the filing will be made.

/s/ Mark David Goss

Counsel for South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation